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FALL SEMESTER 2013 
 

Day Date Description 
Monday August 26 Faculty Semester Begins 

Required On-Campus Work Day for Faculty 
Monday August 26 Convocation/Professional Staff Activities 

• All College Offices Closed in the Morning 
• All College Offices Open in the Afternoon 

Adjunct Faculty Professional Development (Evening) 
Tuesday August 27 Required On-Campus Work Day for Faculty 
Tuesday August 27 Last Day for 100% Tuition Refund 
Wednesday August 28 CLASSES BEGIN 
Monday September 2 Labor Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 
Tuesday September 10 • Last Day to Add/Drop Courses (with Instructor Permission) 

• Last Day for 50% Tuition Refund 
Tuesday September 17 Constitution Day – CLASSES HELD 
Monday October 14 Columbus Day– College Open, CLASSES HELD 
Tuesday October 15 Professional Day – NO CLASSES 
**[Sun-Wed October 20-23 NEASC SITE TEAM VISIT] ** for info purposes only, not for 

publication as part of academic calendar ** 
 November 4-26 Advising & Early Online Registration for Returning Students 
Tuesday November 5 Last Day to Make Up “Incompletes” from Spring/Summer 2013 
Monday November 11 Veterans’ Day – College Open, CLASSES HELD 
Tuesday November 12 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes (Instructor’s Signature 

Required) 
Wed-Sun Nov. 27-Dec. 1 Thanksgiving Recess – NO CLASSES 

College Open Nov. 27 and 29 
College Closed Nov. 28, Nov. 30, Dec. 1  

Tuesday December 10 Last Day of Classes 
Wed-Tue December 11-17 Final Exams 
Friday December 20 Grades due by 9:00am 
Monday December 23 Faculty Semester Ends 
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SPRING SEMESTER 2014 
 

Day Date Description 
Monday January 20 Martin Luther King Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 
Tuesday January 21 Faculty Semester Begins 

Required On-Campus Work Day for Faculty 
Tuesday January 21 Adjunct Faculty Professional Development (Evening) 
Tuesday January 21 Last Day for 100% Tuition Refund 
Wednesday January 22 CLASSES BEGIN 
Tuesday February 4 • Last Day to Add/Drop Courses (with Instructor Permission) 

• Last Day for 50%Tuition Refund 
Wednesday February 12 Lincoln’s Birthday – College Open, NO CLASSES 
Monday February 17 Washington’s Birthday – COLLEGE CLOSED 
Mon-Sat March 17-22 Spring Break – NO CLASSES 
Thursday April 3 Planning & Assessment Day – NO CLASSES 
 April 7-30 Advising & Early Online Registration for Returning Students 
Tuesday April 8 Last Day to Make Up “Incompletes” from Fall 2013 
Tuesday April 15 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes (Instructor’s Signature 

Required) 
Tuesday April 15 GRADUATION APPLICATIONS DUE 
Fri-Sun April 18-20 Days of Reflection – COLLEGE CLOSED 
Friday April 25 Academic Awards Night 
Friday May 9 Scholarship Awards Night 
Monday May 12 Last Day of Classes 
Tue-Mon May 13-19 Final Exams 
Thursday May 22 Grades Due by 9:00am 
Monday May 26 Memorial Day – COLLEGE CLOSED 
Thursday May 29 COMMENCEMENT 
Friday May 30 Faculty Semester Ends 

 


